RESOLUTION 95-96-4 KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

SCHOOL FINANCE

WHEREAS, HB 452, an act relating to state foundation aid and supplementary state aid for education; and providing for an effective date, has been introduced in the 1996 legislature; and

WHEREAS, HB 452 resolves the issues related to the disparity test; and

WHEREAS, HB 452 provides for supplementary state aid to the REAA school districts, such aid required for their continued operation; and

WHEREAS, HB 452 resolves the issues related to single site school districts:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Kenai Peninsula Borough School Board supports HB 452, encourages its passage, and encourages the Governor to sign that legislation into law.

Adopted by the Kenai Peninsula Borough School Board on this 18th day of March, 1996.

Mari-Anne Gross, President

School Board

ATTEST:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 8/27/98